Town of Montville

Police Transition Sub Committee

January 18™ 2023 @ 6:00PM

Montville Town Hall, room 102

Agenda

Call to order.

Pledge of allegiance.

Roll call.

Approval of regular meeting minutes from meeting January 4th 2023.

Remarks from the public, agenda items (3-minute limit).

Old business.

6a:

6b:
6c:

6d:

6e:

6f:

6g:

update on completed task list: Williams
*Date/time/location of event: July 1, 2023@ 1PM
*Town clerk confirmed.

*Lt Radford confirmed as MC

*ELPD Chief Finkelstein confirmed as speaker
Program layout update: Williams

Catering update: Butterworth

Budget review: Yuchniuk

*$5,000.00 approved at council meeting, move to completed list
Pipes and drums status: Butterworth

Fire department update: Butterworth

Honor guard updates: Bunnell

*Waterford, East Lyme, Ledyard, Norwich, CSP, Mohegan Tribe. Written requests?



10:

11:

12:

6h:

6i:

6j:
6k:
6l:

em:

6n:

60:

Dignitary invitations update: Bunnell

Every chief of police in state, leaders of surrounding towns, politicians, retirees
Guest speaker update: Bunnell

1) Mayor McDaniel *

2) Chief Mike Finkelstein ELPD, confirmed

3) John Rich?

4) Mike Tewell?

Update MHS choir to sing national anthem : Yuchniuk
Chaplain program: benediction: Yuchniuk (Radford)

Police coverage for town for ceremony: Yuchniuk (Radford)
Photographer: Butterworth

Thank you letters issued on behalf of town: Bunnell

Sent on behalf of committee to attendees

Retired officer lapel pins: Yuchniuk

New Business.

7a:
7b:
7c:

7d:

printed invitations
cake/baker

MHS videographer
large thin blue line flag

Found one 12x20 for $479.00

Remarks from the public, non-agenda items (3-minute limit).

Remarks from councilors.

Adjournment.



